

Laurie Meadows and Woodbridge Lift Station Project						BIDDERS					
CITY PROJECT NO. 469988						JMB Construction Inc.		Anvil Construction		Pacific Underground Construction, Inc.	
BID OPENING: 8/8/2019      Council Award: 9/3/2019											
BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	EST.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
		QTY.		PRICE	COST						
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$267,250.00	\$267,250.00
2	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,700.00	\$34,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Pedestrian & Traffic Control	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$472,000.00	\$472,000.00
5	Temporary Bypass Pumping and Piping	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
6	Storm Water Pollution Control Plan (WPCP)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
7	8-inch Force Main Abandonment	176	LF	\$35.00	\$6,160.00	32	\$5,632.00	\$36.50	\$6,424.00	\$67.00	\$11,792.00
8	10-inch Force Main Abandonment	35	LF	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$63.00	\$2,205.00
9	8-inch Sewer Main Abandonment	4	LF	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$67.00	\$268.00
10	10-inch Sewer Main Abandonment	382	LF	\$32.00	\$12,224.00	\$28.00	\$10,696.00	\$32.50	\$12,415.00	\$63.00	\$24,066.00
11	12-inch Sewer Main Abandonment	398	LF	\$35.00	\$13,930.00	\$29.00	\$11,542.00	\$37.50	\$14,925.00	\$79.00	\$31,442.00
12	15-inch Sewer Main Abandonment	301	LF	\$40.00	\$12,040.00	\$34.00	\$10,234.00	\$75.00	\$22,575.00	\$48.00	\$14,448.00
13	Laurie Meadows Demolition, Abandonment, and Wet Well Modifications	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
14	Woodbridge Lift Station Demolition and Abandonment	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
15	Abandon Existing Manhole	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00
16	Remove Existing Manhole	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
17	8-foot Redwood Fence	90	LF	\$185.00	\$16,650.00	\$240.00	\$21,600.00	\$285.00	\$25,650.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00
18	8-Foot Redwood Double Leaf Fence Gate	1	EA	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	Precast Concrete Wall	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	160000	\$160,000.00	\$322,000.00	\$322,000.00
20	Precast Concrete Valve Vault	1	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$60,800.00	\$60,800.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00
21	Modify Existing Woodbridge Wet Well	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$152,170.00	\$152,170.00
22	Pumps, Guide Rails, Mounting and Appurtenances	2	EA	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$122,000.00
23	Pump Station Dischage Piping, Valve and Fittings	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$92,700.00	\$92,700.00
24	Precast Manhole	4	EA	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$20,400.00	\$81,600.00
25	Precast Drop Manhole	2	EA	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$17,250.00	\$34,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
26	Coat New Manhole	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
27	Woodbridge Water Service and Hose Bib	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
28	Concrete Retaining Wall	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	8000	\$8,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00

Laurie Meadows and Woodbridge Lift Station Project						BIDDERS					
CITY PROJECT NO. 469988						JMB Construction Inc.		Anvil Construction		Pacific Underground Construction, Inc.	
BID OPENING: 8/8/2019      Council Award: 9/3/2019											
BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	EST.	UNIT	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
		QTY.		PRICE	COST						
29	Concrete Access Pad	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
30	Bollard	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	8-inch PVC Gravity Main	56	LF	\$620.00	\$34,720.00	\$600.00	\$33,600.00	\$745.00	\$41,720.00	\$1,063.00	\$59,528.00
32	10-inch PVC Gravity Main	915	LF	\$650.00	\$594,750.00	\$450.00	\$411,750.00	\$675.00	\$617,625.00	\$1,038.00	\$949,770.00
33	12-inch PVC Gravity Main	56	LF	\$800.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$975.00	\$54,600.00	\$3,931.00	\$220,136.00
34	8-inch PVC Force Main	1420	LF	\$620.00	\$880,400.00	\$400.00	\$568,000.00	\$685.00	\$972,700.00	\$929.00	\$1,319,180.00
35	Irrigation System Modifications - Laurie Meadows Park	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
36	Miscellaneous Electrical Work, Wiring and Sensors	1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
37	Generator and Automatic Transfer Switch	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00
38	Pump Station Control Panel	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$234,000.00	\$234,000.00
39	SCADA Pole and Atenna	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
40	Electrical Service and Pedestal	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
41	Pump Termination Cabinet	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
42	Site Light	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
43	Odor Control Pull Box and Conduit	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
44	Start-Up, Testing, and Training	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
45	Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
46	Bid Allowance	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$3,400,000.00		\$3,286,404.00		\$3,893,849.00		\$5,640,155.00
NOTE		Engineer's estimate is rounded to the nearest 100,000.									